P13000030894

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	—
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Lies Only	

000419579860

17 1 . E D 2024 JAN -3 AM 10: 06 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

•

Office Use Only

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3558 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

1

÷

· · · ·

01/03/2024

4:1 DU

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	Osthus Inc.
Document #:	
Order #:	15295318 - 3

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy:		
Certificate of Good Standing:		
Certified Copy of		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:
		Number of Certs:

Filing:	Certified:	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain: 🖌	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ - 50-00 70.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank your



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 4, 2024

CT CORP

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: OSTHUS INC. Ref. Number: P13000030894

We have received your document for OSTHUS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8) and/or s.607.1622 (8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 424A00000172

ALLAHASSEE FLORIDA JAN 10 PM 1: RECEIVED

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105. Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number
PharmaLex US Corporation	DE	corporation	(11 known/applicable) 5907293

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of each merging eligible entity:

Name		Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number
Osthus Inc.		FL	corporation	(ff'known/applicable) P13000030894
			 .	
		<u> </u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

<u>**THIRD:</u>** The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b). F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.</u>



FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:

- \square This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
- Description This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.
- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
- This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
- This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
- FIFTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
- I The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
- \Box The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
- SIXTH: Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
- The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.

SEVENTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).

Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law. **EIGHTH:** If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State;

January 1, 2024

•

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization: PharmaLex US Corporation	Signature(s): Susan K. Maue	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Susan Maue
Osthus Inc.	Susan K. Made (Bor 20, 2023 02 35 EST) <u>Andreas Mohr</u> Andreas Nohr (Bor 20, 2023 18 17 GMT+1)	Andreas Mohr
······································		

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies: Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.) Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person

2024 JAN - 3 AM 10: 06 LAHASSEE r i T